



Los Angeles County Registrar-Recorder/County Clerk

DEAN C. LOGAN Registrar-Recorder/County Clerk

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

May 27, 2016

CONTACT Brenda Duran: (562) 462-2726 Media & Communication: (562) 462-2648 <u>bduran@rrcc.lacounty.gov</u> <u>mediainfo@rrcc.lacounty.gov</u>

## Vote by Mail Request Period Ending for the June 7, 2016 Presidential Primary Election

LOS ANGELES – Los Angeles County Registrar-Recorder/County Clerk (RR/CC) Dean C. Logan reminds L.A. County voters to request a Vote by Mail ballot by Tuesday, May 31<sup>st</sup> for the June 7<sup>th</sup> Presidential Primary Election.

The RR/CC has mailed 1,891,963 Vote by Mail ballots to voters across Los Angeles County.

Voters who wish to request a Vote by Mail ballot can:

- Apply online at <u>lavote.net</u>.
- Use the back of their Sample Ballot.
- Request a Vote by Mail ballot in person at the RR/CC headquarters: 12400 Imperial Hwy., 3rd floor, Room 3002, Norwalk, CA 90650.

Voters who applied for a Vote by Mail ballot can check the status of their ballot online at <u>lavote.net</u>.

Beginning January 1, 2015 all Vote by Mail ballots postmarked by Election Day will be counted if received within three days by the Registrar-Recorder/County Clerk (E.C. § 3020).

The mission of the Registrar-Recorder/County Clerk is to serve Los Angeles County by providing essential records management and election services in a fair, accessible and transparent manner. For more information, visit lavote.net.

###

Share the news on **Twitter** and **Facebook**!



Follow us @LACountyRRCC



Connect with us on Facebook!